FRESNO CHAFFEE

T /7”[' M4

Fresno Chaffee Zoo e 894 Wes! Belmont Avenue ® Fresno, Callforma 93728
Phone (559) 498-5910 e Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2017-06

Claim Submission Date: 07/07/17

Request Details
Invoice Date or Approved Variance Description Amount
Date Range (if Monthly Explanation Requested
multiple Budgel
invoices) Covering
Invoiced
Month(s)
. 14/
6/1/17-6/30/17 | $258,302.94 Animal Dept. Salary & Benefits $251,092.36
. . 16/
6/1/17-6/30/17 | $ 31,065.97 Veterinary Dept. Salary & Benefits $23,563.39 @
/76130117 | $33,333.33 Animal Feed 171153255616~ |[$32,976.91
6/1/17-6/30/17 | § 52,083.33 Timing of Utilities (Gas & Electric) 39/|| $65,739.82
Invoices
$ 10.00 Wire Fee $ 10.00
$-373;385-73 |17($373,382.48
$ (10.00)
$374,795.57 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $373,39593- 41 ($373,372.48
251,092.360 +
23,563.390 +
32,976.910 +
65,739.820 +
10.000 =
Total [5 items] 373,382480
T
373,382.480 + Page 2
-10.000
Total [2 items] 373,372.480
= 2017-06 Page 2 of 58
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Sticky Note
$32,980.16 - 3.25 = $32,976.91
$3.25 was for distilled vinegar used for cleaning and is not a qualifying item.
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                               23,563.390    +
                               32,976.910    +
                               65,739.820    +
                                      10.000    =
Total [5 items]    373,382.480    T
                                                     
                             373,382.480    +
                                     -10.000    =
Total [2 items]    373,372.480    T



7/6/12017 02:49:22 PM

REVENUE
Sclf-Generated Revenue
Admissions

Admissions
Admissions-Spccial Events
Admissions-Visitor Scrvices
Combo Tickets - Adults
Combo Tickets - Child/Scnior
Over and Under
Over and Under-Visitor Scrvices

Total Admissions

Adopt an Animal
Adopt An Animal
Adopt An Animal-Development

Total Adopt an Animal

Board Dcsignated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income

Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve

Endowment Trust Fund

Total Board Designated for Endowment

Education

Afier School Programs

After School Programs-Education

Annual Dues

Annual Ducs-Education
Annual Ducs-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships

Camp Scholzarships-Education

Class Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation v [Ties to attached GL
Income Statement
June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget Budget Measure Z2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$13.000.00 $1,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $6,499.98 $0.00 $0.00
$4.290.500.00 $389.000.00 $0.00 $246.115.19 $2.594.500.00 $0.00 $2.045.353.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $213.77 $0.00 $0.00 $1.149.82
$4.303.500.00 $390,083.33 $0.00 $246.328.96 $2.600.999.98 $0.00 $2.046.503.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40.000.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $805.00 $28.000.00 $0.00 $17.955.00
$40.000.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $805.00 $28.000.00 $0.00 $17.955.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50.000.00 $12.500.00 $0.00 $200.00 $25.000.00 $0.00 $2,080.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50.000.00 $12.500.00 $0.00 $200.00 $25.000.00 $0.00 $2,080.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $1.980.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 201786%age 30f 58 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Class Fees-Education

Class Fees-Volunteer

Cookbook Sales

Cookbook Sales-Volunteer

Docent Activities

Docent Activities-Volunicer
Education-General Income
Education-General Income-Education
Docent Fundraising Income

Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Grants

Grants-Education

Junior University Income

Junior University Income-Education
Overnight Income

Overnight Income-Education

Scout Guide-Education

Service Income

Service Income-Education

Service Income-Volunteer

Teacher Resource Guide Income

Teacher Training Workshop Income

Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati

Trip Income

Trip Income-Education

Trip Income-Volunteer

Uniform Income

Uniform Income-Volunteer

Wild Connections Lab Income

Wild Connections Lab Income-Education
Zo0 Adventurcs Camp Income

Zoo Adventurcs Camp [ncome-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $145.00 $1.749.98 $0.00 $535.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $275.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $7.759.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16.000.00 $1.000.00 $0.00 $2.080.00 §7.500.00 $0.00 $3.680.00
$10.000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $446.00 $4.999.98 $0.00 $3.926.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $922.00 $999.98 $0.00 $967.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$56.000.00 $1.200.00 $0.00 $1,973.00 $34.950.00 $0.00 $43.979.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.000.00 §50.000.00 201$Q)%0Page 4 of 5830.074.00 $72.500.00 $0.00 $52.587.00
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Zoo Boo Haunted House Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
700 Preview Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Z00 Preview Income-Volunteer $3.600.00 $300.00 $0.00 $117.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $2.340.00
Z00 School Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income-Education $5.000.00 $950.00 $0.00 $1,540.00 $2.700.00 $0.00 $1.980.00
Zoopeteer Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopcteer Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Education $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.499.96 $0.00 $13.00
Grants-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Education $7.000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3.499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00
Grants-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income-Volunteer $4.500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $238.00 $2.250.00 $0.00 $5.466.00
Tot Time Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tot Time Income-Education $8.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.300.00 $0.00 $4.985.00
Zoomobile Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoomobile Income-Education $50.000.00 $8.000.00 $0.00 $6.947.46 $39.000.00 $0.00 $20.319.32
Bcehind the Scenes-Education $60.000.00 $8.000.00 $0.00 $7.435.00 $39.250.00 $0.00 $26.462.00
Facility Rental-Education $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $600.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $2.650.00
Misccllancous Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunieer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $435.600.00 $72.533.33 $0.00 $52.792.46 $220.499.86 $0.00 $182,628.82

Food Services
Concessions Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Concessions Commission-Administration $741.000.00 $64.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $431.500.00 $0.00 $330.771.00
Concessions Commission-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food Services $741.,000.00 $64.000.00 201 %gopage 5 of 58 $0.00 $431.500.00 $0.00 $330.771.00
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June 2017
June June ' June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Gift Shop
Gift Shop Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gift Shop Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gift Shop Commission-Administration $503.500.00 $43.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $294.500.00 $0.00 $234,215.84

Total Gift Shop $503.500.00 $43.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $294.500.00 $0.00 $234.215.84

Giraffe Feeding
Girafle Feeding Income I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Girafle Feeding Income-Education $460.000.00 $43.000.00 $0.00 $38.919.59 $271.000.00 $0.00 $301.619.71
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Giraffe Feeding $460.000.00 $43.000.00 $0.00 $38.919.59 $271,000.00 $0.00 $301.619.71

Grants/Fundraising,
Annual Fund $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conscrvation Income-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conscrvation [ncome-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.069.62 $0.00 $0.00 $8.121.92
Conservation Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $C;.00
Donations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Development : $400.000.00 $35.000.00 $0.00 $1.727.69 $145.000.00 $0.00 $31.264.45
Donations-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
Donations-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $255.54
Donations-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
New Sca Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.00
Annual Fund-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation [ncome-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,900.00
Conservation Income-Veterinary $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $70.00

Donations-Res $0.00 $0.00 201A08Page 6of 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Donations-Markcting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.511.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88.692.29
Donations-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
New Sca Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donarions-Perm Restricted Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Education Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.50

Total Grants/Fundraising $400.650.00 $35.054.17 $0.00 $4.314.31 $145324.98 $0.00 $130,368.70

Group Event/Facility Rental
Facility Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Facility Rental-Special Events $480.000.00 $50.000.00 $0.00 $94215.69 $205.000.00 $0.00 $285.261.49

Total Group Event/Facility Rental $480.000.00 $50.000.00 $0.00 $94.215.69 $205.000.00 $0.00 $285,261.4%

Interest [ncome
Interest income $375.000.00 $15.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.000.00 $0.00 $57.178.47
Interest Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Income-Perm $2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $96.88

Total Interest [ncome $377,500.00 $15.208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $91,249.98 $0.00 $57.275.35

[nvestment Income
Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $557.930.74
Investment Gain/Loss Unrcalized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.205.51

nvestment Gain/Loss Unrcalized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 2017-%)%08age 7 of 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



7/8/2017 2:49:22PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 6
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $561.136.25

Membership
Corporatc Mecmbership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income-Membership $1.250.000.00 $90.000.00 $0.00 $94.542.50 $732.000.00 $0.00 $744.367.45

Total Membership $1.250.000.00 $90.000.00 $0.00 $94.542.50 $732.,000.00 $0.00 $744.367.45

Special Events
Boutique Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Corporate Tent Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibitor Booth Incomc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events $4.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
Raffle Ticket Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Santa Photo-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Script Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Script Sales-Special Events $9.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auction [ncome $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auction [ncome-Special Events $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income-Special Events $528.500.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $1.333.00 $46.500.00 $0.00 $44.181.26
Sponsorships $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Special Events $125.000.00 $20.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39.500.00 $0.00 $1.000.00
Sponsorships-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ZooLights 3D Glasscs Income-Special Even $4.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Spceial Event Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Development $25.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.000.00

S sorships-Special 3 , .
Sponsorships-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 2017?%8(?3396‘ 8 of 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.500.00
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Sponsorships-Education $5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2.499.98 $0.00 $0.00

Total Special Events $736.500.00 $21.916.67 $0.00 $1.333.00 $88.499.98 $0.00 $74.831.26

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stingray Admissions-Education $313.500.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $22,708.15 $196,500.00 $0.00 $164.009.41
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Scrvices $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stingray Feeding Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stingray Feeding Income-Education $37.500.00 $4.800.00 $0.00 $2.518.00 $21.550.00 $0.00 $16.529.00
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Serviees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Stingray Exhibit $351.000.00 $36.800.00 $0.00 $25.226.15 $218.030.00 $0.00 $180.538.41

Other
Biofacts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Elcphant Painting Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Enrichment income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fundraising Pins Income-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
Orang Research Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photography Lab Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Poster Income-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales of Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales of Animals-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Speceial Project Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Career Workshop Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Transfer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Assets Released from Restrictions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Enrichment Income-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00 $775.00
Fundraising Pins Income-Deveiopment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
Orang Rescarch Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Project Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Transfer-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Asscts Released from Restrictions-Res $0.00 $0.00 201728@%age 9 of 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Interfund Transfer-Perm

Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm

Miscellancous Income
Misccellancous Income-Visitor Services
Misccllancous Income-Human Resources
Airbrush Tartoo Income
ATM Income
ATM Income-Administration
Parking Passes
Penny Press Income
Penny Press Income-Administration
Photo Machine Income
Photo Machine Income-Administration
Photo/Video Income-Marketing
Zoo Book Sales
Zoo Key Sales
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride
Vending Commission-Administration
Camel Rides
Camel Rides
Total Camel Rides

Stroliec/Wheelchair Rental

Soroller/Wheelchair Rental Income

Total Stroller/Wheclchair Rental

Total Other

Total Sclf-Generated Revenue

City ol Fresno

City of Fresno

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,499.98 $0.00 $2.466.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $172.50 $750.00 $0.00 $803.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14.000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $1.201.50 $6.999.98 $0.00 $5.160.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11.000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $1.391.06 $5.499.98 £0.00 $5.259.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37.500.00 $4.250.00 $0.00 $2.510.62 $15.500.00 $0.00 $16.387.28
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$69.000.00 $6.875.01 $0.00 $5.485.68 $31,249,94 $0.00 $30.876.32
$10.198.250.00 $883,970.84 $0.00 $564.16334 $5.382.874.72 $0.00 $5.180.428.78
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2017-06 Page 10 of 58
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mcasure Z-Capital Funds

Mcasure Z Capital Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $301.367.81
Measure Z Capital Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Mceasure Z-Capital Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $301.367.81

Measure Z Operating Funds .
Measure Z Operating Income $4.522.000.00 $378.962.00 $0.00 $20.00 $2.324.112.00 $0.00 $1.899.130.19
Mcasure Z Opcrating Income-Administratio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mcasure Z Operating Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Transfer to/from Related Org

Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transfer 10/from Related Org $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Mcasure Z Operating Funds $4.522.000.00 $378.962.00 $0.00 $20.00 $2.324,112.00 $0.00 $1.899.130.19
TOTAL REVENUE $14,720.250.00 $1.262.932.84 $0.00 $564.183.34 $7.706,986.72 $0.00 $7.380.926.78

2017-06 Page 11 of 58
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EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses

Administration

Benefits-General

Benefits-Administration

Payroll Taxes

Payroll Taxes-Administration

Retirement Contribution-General

Retircraent Contribution-Administration

Salaries-General
Salaries-Administration
Workers Comp-General
Workers Comp-Administration

Total Administration

Animal
Benefits-Animal
Payroll Taxes-Animal
Retirement Contribution-Animal
Salarics-Animal
Workers Comp-Animal

Total Animal

Education
Benefits-Education
Benefits-Volunteer
Payroll Taxes-Education

Payroll Taxes-Volunteer

Retirement Contribution-Education

Salarics-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$127.200.00 $7.950.00 $0.00 $9.406.52 $63.600.00 $0.00 $56.624.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65.950.00 $5.276.00 $0.00 $3.829.41 $31.326.25 $0.00 $22915.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$17.120.00 $1.369.60 $0.00 $1.162.74 $8.132.00 $0.00 $7.538.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$808.100.00 $64.648.00 $0.00 $50.859.24 $383.847.50 $0.00 $304.504.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8.718.00 $697.44 $0.00 $324.41 $4.141.05 $0.00 $1.940.77
$1.027.088.00 $79.941.04 $0.00 $65.582.32 $491.046.80 $0.00 $393.524.63
$462.214.00 $28.888.38 $33.915.63 f $33.915.63 ¢ $231,106.98 $197.714.84 $197.714.84
$197.516.00 $15.785.28 $13.921.90.+ $13.921.90 $93,725.10 $83,121.77 $83.121.77
$47.783.00 $3.822.64 $4.261.90 Y $4.261.90 $22.696.92 $24.650.46 $24.650.46
$2.445,054.00 $195.604.52 $183.402.11 v $183.402.11 $1.161.400.65 $1.093.395.39 $1.093.395.39
$177.529.00 $14202.32 $15.590.82 v $15.,590.82- $84,326.27 $87.748.14 $87,748.14
$3.329.896.00 $258.502.94 $251,092.36 a4/ $251.092.36 $1.593.255.92 $1.486.630.60 $1.486.630.60
$118,588.00 $7.411.75 $0.00 $4.524.49 $59.294.00 $0.00 $38.733.43
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$62.885.00 $5.030.80 $0.00 $4.991.95 $29.870.37 $0.00 $27.784.87
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$9.697.00 $775.76 $0.00 $827.63 $4.606.07 $0.00 $4.840.27
$829.614.00 $66.369.12 2017%)60lgage 12 of 5§65.505.29 $394.066.65 $0.00 $344.574.19

Page 10


paoxiong2
Text Box
4/


7/6/2017 2:49:22PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 11
Income Statement

June 2017
. § June June June YTD YD YTD
L 2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salarics-Voluntecs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Education $88.836.00 $7.108.48 $0.00 $5.215.33 $42.206.60 $0.00 $26.488.59
Workers Comp-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Education $1.109.640.00 $86.695.91 $0.00 $81.064.69 $530.043.69 $0.00 $442.421.35
Maintenance/Horticulture
Benefits-Maintenance $121.259.00 $7.578.69 $0.00 $3918.02 $60,629.48 $0.00 $52.121.42
Benefits-Horuculture $74.200.00 $4.637.50 SO.OOJ $3.791.31 $37.100.00 $0.00 $28.153.34
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance $35.968.00 $2.877.44 $0.00 $2.199.87 $17.084.80 $0.00 $19.668.86
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture $22.794.00 $1.823.52 $0.00 $1.347.05 $10.827.15 $0.00 $8.059.35
Retirement Contribution-Maintcnance $7.283.00 $582.64 $0.00 $£340.65 $3,459.42 $0.00 $2.378.32
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture $5.341.00 $427.28 $0.00 $304.10 $2.536.97 $0.00 $2.195.04
Salarics-Maintenance $445.580.00 $35.646.40 $0.00 $28.776.27 $211.650.50 $0.00 $192.369.46
Salarics-Horticulture $278.206.00 $222356.48 $0.00 $17.667.80 $152.147.85 $0.00 $105.681.80
Workers Comp-Maintenance $32.699.00 $2.615.92 $0.00 $2.516.98 $15.532.02 $0.00 $15.719.55
Workers Comp-Horticulture $20.721.00 $1.657.68 $0.00 $1.524.48 $9.842.47 $0.00 $8.570.28
Total Maintenance/Horticulture $1.044.051.00 $80.103.55 $0.00 $62.386.53 $500,810.66 $0.00 $434917.42
Mem/Dev/Marketing
Bencfits-Marketing $80.217.00 $5.013.56 $0.00 $2.348.77 $40,108.50 $0.00 $13.855.74
Bencfits-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.260.09 $0.00 $0.00 $7.562.58
Benefits-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.607.20 $0.00 $0.00 $9.917.40
Benefits-Speeial Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.773.93 $0.00 $0.00 $16.569.54
Payroll Taxes-Marketing $48.117.00 $3.849.36 $0.00 $743.42 $22.855.57 $0.00 $4.582.11
Payrgll Taxes-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $654.53 $0.00 $0.00 $3.922.73
Pay_rﬁl] Taxes-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $672.88 $0.00 $0.00 $3.999.91
Payrgll Taxes-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.421.69 $0.00 $0.00 $8.445.80
Retirement Contribution-Marketing $15.746.00 $1.259.68 $0.00 $314.33 $7.479.35 $0.00 $1.979.80
Retirement Contribution-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $283.12 $0.00 $0.00 $2.092.30
Retirement Contribution-Devclopment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $382.96 $0.00 $0.00 $1.520.83
Retirement Contribution-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $238.61 $0.00 $0.00 $1.496.85

Salarics-Marketing $604,442.00 $48355.36 20175960|gage 13 of 58$9.738.37 $287.109.95 ' $0.00 $60.010.26
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.564.11 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $51.326.09
Salarics-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.835.82 $0.00 $0.00 $52.514.55
Salarics-Special Events $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $18.614.58 $0.00 $0.00 $109.475.87
Workers Comp-Marketing $26.796.00 $2.143.68 $0.00 $103.48 $12,728.10 $0.00 $583.23
Workers Comp-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53.98 $0.00 $0.00 $352.40
Workers Comp-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55.71 $0.00 $0.00 $297.73
Workers Comp-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.595.78 $0.00 $0.00 $8.834.74

Total Mem/Dev/Marketing $775.318.00 $60.621.64 $0.00 $61.263.38 $370.281.47 $0.00 $359.340.46

Opcrations
Bencfits-Operations $15.329.00 $958.06 $0.00 $1.058.31 $7.664.50 $0.00 $6.362.98
Payroll Taxes-Operations $5.412.00 $432.96 $0.00 $416.62 $2.570.70 $0.00 $2.514.30
Retirement Contribution-Operations $2.856.00 $228.48 $0.00 $225.00 $1,356.60 $0.00 $1.459.44
Salaries-Operations $71.392.00 $5.711.36 " $0.00 $5.546.16 $33911.20 $0.00 $33.671.08
Workers Comp-Opcerations $5.140.00 $411.20 $0.00 $485.17 $2,441.50 $0.00 $2.750.64

Total Opcrations $100,129.00 $7.742.06 $0.00 $7.731.26 $47.944.50 $0.00 $46.758.44

Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary $68.596.00 $4.287.25 $2.214.58 "'( $2214.58 - $34.298.00 $26,348.82 $26.348.82
Payroil Taxes-Veterinary $23.234.00 $1.858.72 $1373.94 ¥ $1.373.94 » $11.036.15 $9.896.58 $9.896.58
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary $9.507.00 $760.56 $448.02 ¥ $448.02 $4.515.82 $3.777.69 $3.777.69
Salarics-Veterinary $281.710.00 $22.536.80 $17.960.30 v $17.960.30 $133.812.25 $129.408.37 . $129.408.37
Workers Comp-Vetcerinary $20.283.00 $1.622.64 $1.566.55 v $1.566.55 - $9.634.42 $10.559.08 $10.559.08

Total Veterinary $403.330.00 $31.065.97 $23.563.39 |4/ $23.563.39 $193.296.64 $179.990.54 $179,990.54

Visitor Services
Benefits-Seeurity $58.300.00 $3.643.75 $0.00 $4.629.33 $29.150.00 $0.00 $20,632.12
Benefits-Visitor Services $55.650.00 $3.478.13 $0.00 $3.735.57 $27.824.98 $0.00 $20.992.93
Payroll Taxes-Sccurity $25.259.00 $2.020.72 $0.00 $1.490.65 $11.998.02 $0.00 $11.302.61
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services $31.962.00 $2.556.96 $0.00 $2.160.16 $15.181.95 $0.00 $11.909.48
Retirement Contribution-Sceurity $6.379.00 $510.32 $0.00 $333.06 $3.030.02 $0.00 $2.662.52

Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services $5.339.00 $427.12 201 7%{)9396 14 of 58 $409.89 $2.,536.02 $0.00 $2.386.36
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Security $306.175.00 $24.494.00 $0.00 $19.485.69 $145.433.12 $0.00 $135,552.42
Salarics-Visitor Scrvices * $387.499.00 $30.999.92 $0.00 $28.503.66 $184.062.02 $0.00 $156.390.47
Workers Comp-Security $22.963.00 $1.837.04 $0.00 $1.663.65 $10.907.42 $0.00 $10.859.91
Workers Comp-Visitor Services $28.763.00 $2.301.04 $0.00 $2416.38 $13.,662.42 $0.00 $12,681.42
Total $928.289.00 $72.269.00 $0.00 $64.828.04 $443,785.97 $0.00 $385.370.24
Total Personncl Expenses $8.717.741.00 $676.742.11 $274.655.75 $617.511.97 $4.170,465.65 $1.666.621.14 $3.728.953.68
Other Expenses
Advertising
Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
Advertising-Marketing $350.000.00 $29.166.67 $0.00 $19.689.74 $174.999.98 $0.00 $69.042.64
Advertising-Membership $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Development $1.600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $0.00 §799.96 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Special Events $6.,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.500.00 $0.00 $500.00
Advertising-Education $9.000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1.894.25 $4.499.96 $0.00 $7.063.00
Advertising-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advcrtising-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $1.103.34
Advertising-Information Technology $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Advertising $368.400.00 $30.125.01 $0.00 $21.583.99 $183,249.90 $0.00 $77.708.98
Animal Scrvices
Animal Acquisitions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Animal $7.000.00 $3583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3,499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichmenis $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments-Animal $5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $166.60 $2,499.98 $0.00 $984.52
Animal Feed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Feed-Animal $400,000.00 $33.333.33 |$32,976.91 |~"r 4/ $32.980.16 $199.999.98 $203.037.59 $203,037.59
Animal Feed-Education $20.000.00 $1.666.67 $0.00 $1.619.34 $9.999.98 $0.00 $6.947.70
Animal Shipping (Only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Shipping-Animal $45.000.00 $3.750.00 $0.00 $49.918.29 $22.500.00 $0.00 $52.749.80

Antivenin $0.00 $0.00 2017986 ¢dage 15 of 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Antivenin-Animal

Total Animal Services

Computer/Software
Computer Maint Agrmt
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer
Computer Maint Agrme-Sceurity
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Scervices
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resource
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware-Maintenance
Computer Hardwarc-Horiticulture
Computer Hardware-Animal
Computer Hardware-Marketing
Computer Hardware-Membership
Computer Hardware-Development
Computer Hardware-Special Events
Computer Hardwarc-Education
Computer Hardware-Volunieer
Computer Hardware-Veterinary
Computer Hardware-Sccurity
Computer Hardware-Visitor Scervices
Computer Hardware-Administration
Computer Hardwarc-FHuman Resources

Computer Software/Supplics

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$7.725.00 $643.75 $0.00 $0.00 $3.862.50 $0.00 $0.00
$484.725.00 $40.393.75 $32,980.16 $84.684.59 $242.362.42 $203,037.59 $263,719.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.489.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
$4.800.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.400.00 $0.00 $489.00
$3.300.00 $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $2.629.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5.200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2.599.96 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $295.00
$11.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
$8.750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.600.00 $0.00 $6.980.52
$6.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.000.00 $0.00 $3.025.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3.500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,749.98 $0.00 $6.274.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $0.00
$3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $127.80
$1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 30.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $399.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $277.03
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $27.33
$1.300.00 $108.33 $0.00 $0.00 $649.98 $0.00 $0.00
$2.000.00 $166.67 2017808Page 16 of 58  $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure 2 Actual

Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplics-Animal $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplics-Marketing $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $279.96 $1.500.00 $0.00 $1.164.76
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplics-Development $1.500.00 $123.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Education $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 (847.85)
Computer Software/Supplics-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplics-Veterinary $1.200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplics-Security $1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplics-Visitor Servi $480.00 $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $240.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplics-Administrat $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $250.00
Computer Software/Supplics-Human Reso $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Computer/Software $68.530.00 $3.565.02 $0.00 $279.96 $35.989.76 $0.00 $23.981.67

Conservation
Conscrvation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conscrvation-Animal $200.000.00 $16.666.67 $0.00 $47.600.00 $99.999.98 $0.00 $62,600.00
Conservation-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conscrvation-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Conservation $200,000.00 $16.666.67 - $0.00 $47.600.00 $99.999.98 $0.00 $62.600.00

Contracted Services
Consultant Fees $4.000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $900.00 $1.999.98 $0.00 $3301.82
Consultant Fees-Mainienance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Horticulture $10.500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Animal $15.000.00 $1.250.00 $0.00 $2,065.08 $7.500.00 $0.00 $9.065.08
Consultant Fees-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Veterinary $25.000.00 $2.083.33 $0.00 $2.337.80 $12,499.98 $0.00 $10.115.17
Consultant Fees-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Consultant Fees-Administration $0.00 $0.00 2017§860I9’age 17 of 58$l.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.860.00
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Consultant Fees-Human Resourees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects $25.000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $12,499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services $4.000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.999.98 $0.00 £2.095.22
Contracted Services-Maintenance $46.800.00 $3.900.00 $0.00 $5.028.96 $23.400.00 $0.00 $18.508.99
Conrracted Services-Horticulture $15.000.00 $1.250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.500.00 $0.00 $8.315.21
Contracted Services-Animal $22.500.00 $1.875.00 $0.00 $569.30 $11.250.00 $0.00 $4.684.86
Contracted Services-Marketing $27.850.00 $2.320.83 $0.00 $3.334.70 $13,924.98 $0.00 $7.618.67
Conrracted Services-Membership $8.000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $3.222.00 $3.999.98 $0.00 $3.519.57
Contracted Serviees-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00
Contracted Services-Special Events $49.000.00 ) $2.083.33 $0.00 $4.370.59 $8.049.98 $0.00 $38.829.70
Contracied Scrvices-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 387.64 $0.00 $0.00 $502.98
Contracted Services-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracied Scrvices-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.17
Contracted Services-Security $6.100.00 $508.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3.049.98 $0.00 $1.222.49
Contracted Services-Visitor Services $325.000.00 $28.000.00 $0.00 $25.962.23 $156.000.00 $0.00 $152,154.46
Contracted Scrvices-Administration $1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $87.64 $750.00 $0.00 §713.72
Contracied Scrvices-Information Technolog $52.500.00 $4.375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.250.00 $0.00 $15,570.70
Contracted Serviees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 250.00
Conrracted Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.85 $0.00 $0.00 $228.12
Sccurity Services $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1.452.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $1.452.00
Sceurity Serviees-Maintenance $1.750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $630.00 $874.98 $0.00 $630.00
Sceurity Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sceurity Services-Animal $1.700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3849.98 $0.00 $0.00
Sceurity Services-Marketing $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $327.60 $0.00 $0.00 $327.60
Security Scrvices-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Serviees-Special Events $22.900.00 $712.50 $0.00 $3.558.63 $4.624.96 $0.00 $6.208.76
Sceurity Services-Education $2.700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $1.310.40 $1.350.00 $0.00 $1.310.40
Security Services-Veterinary $1.550.00 $129.17 $0.00 $7356.00 $774.98 $0.00 $756.00
Sceurity Serviees-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.403.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.300.25
Sccunrty Services-Visitor Services $9.000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $4.495.50 $4.500.00 $0.00 $5.767.75

Sccurity Services-Administration $1.350.00 $112.30 2017508®age 18 of 58 $672.00 $675.00 $0.00 $672.00
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Total Contracted Services

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Dcpreciation Grounds
Depreciation Exhibits
Depreciation Buildings and Structurcs
Depreciation Buildings and Structurcs-Anim
Depreciation Buildings and Structurcs-Educ
Dcpreciation Buildings and Structurcs-Visi
Depreciation Furniture
Depreciation Vehicles
Depreciation Vchicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove
Depreciation - Utilitics
Depreciation - African Adventure

Total Depreciation Expense

Ducs
Dues
Ducs-Maintenance
Ducs-Horticulture
Ducs-Animal
Dues-Marketing

Dues-Membership

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$681.800.00 $54.529.15 $0.00 $66.497.92 $311.074.74 $0.00 $301,390.69
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.908.00
$8.703.00 $725.25 $0.00 $725.00 34,351.50 $0.00 $4.350.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $583.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.498.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $15.664.10 $0.00 $0.00 $93.984.60
$0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 " $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4.200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 32.100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$428.153.00 $32.3353.00 $0.00 $0.00 $194.153.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$441,056.00 $33.428.25 $0.00 $33.790.10 $200.604.50 $0.00 $202.740.60
$35.000.00 $1.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.500.00 $0.00 $34.549.17
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $174.98 $0.00 $0.00
$600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $40.00
$1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $528.00
$0.00 $0.00 2017$8é)9’age 190f58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Dues-Development $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $437.50
Ducs-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ducs-Education $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $59.98 $0.00 $0.00
Ducs-Volunteer $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $24.98 $0.00 $0.00
Ducs-Veterinary $2.800.00 $233.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.399.98 $0.00 $197.50
Ducs-Sceurity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ducs-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.747.25
Ducs-Administration $2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $47.50
Dues-Human Resources $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $199.98 $0.00 $75.00

Total Dues $42.900.00 $1.658.33 $0.00 $0.00 $34,449.86 $0.00 $40.621.92

Equipment
Equipment Lcase/Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance $22.500.00 $1.875.00 $0.00 $14.049.56 $11.250.00 $0.00 $52.132.48
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture $9.500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4.749.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.96 $0.00 $0.00 $543.48
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing $4.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 5999.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership $2.300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $355.24 $1.149.98 $0.00 $1.279.62
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development $14,.250.00 $1.187.50 $0.00 $276.50 $7.125.00 $0.00 $276.50
Equipmeni Lease/Rental-Special Events ) $50,700.00 $2.150.00 $0.00 $3.165.08 $16.050.00 $0.00 $15.593.11
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education $4.000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $120.85 $1.999.98 $0.00 $1.834.86
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $420.19 $0.00 $0.00 $1.823.05
Equipment Lease/Rental-Sccurity $2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $866.81
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services $2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $1.04548
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration $5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $238.06 $2.499.98 $0.00 $2.165.46
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $8.96 $300.00 $0.00 $179.49
Equipment Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.162.80 $0.00 $0.00 $9.645.39
Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $419.76 $0.00 $0.00 $1.628.92

Equipment Maintenance-Markcting $500.00 $41.67 20174960Page 20 of 58  $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $355.92
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Equipment Maintenance-Membership $1.600.00 $1533.33 $0.00 $367.26 $799.98 $0.00 $889.31
Equipment Maintenance-Development $4.500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $515.49 $2.250.00 $0.00 $1.151.15
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events $5.080.00 $106.67 $0.00 $500.00 $639.98 $0.00 $1,562.39
Equipment Maintenance-Education $1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.486.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2.256.98
Equipment Maintenance-Sceurity $2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $1.158.30
Equipment Maintenance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.76 $0.00 $0.00 $74.19
Equipment Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchascs-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.649.81
Equipment Purchascs-Horticulture $5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2.499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchascs-Animal $25.000.00 $2.083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $12.499.98 $0.00 $689.32
Equipment Purchascs-Marketing $1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $2.591.37
Equipment Purchasecs-Membership $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $199.98 $0.00 $97.17
Equipment Purchases-Development $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4.999.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchascs-Special Events $42.500.00 $1.375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.250.00 $0.00 $1.765.36
Equipment Purchascs-Education $7.200.00 $600.00 $0.00 $1.519.69 $3.600.00 $0.00 $2.362.78
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary $7.300.00 $608.33 $0.00 $219.79 $3.649.98 $0.00 $2.368.46
Equipment Purchascs-Security $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services $1.500.00 $1235.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1.289.22
Equipment Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchascs-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trailer Rental-General $23.000.00 $1916.67 $0.00 $2.271.83 $11.499.98 $0.00 $11237.08

Total Equipment $264.430.00 $17.310.83 $0.00 $28,120.88 $107.014.62 $0.00 $120.877.46

Fleet
Fuel Surcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fuc! Surcharge-Markeling $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance $4.500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $499.35 $2.250.00 $0.00 $4.345.01

Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel-Horticulture $2.200.00 $183.33 20178060Page 21 of 58  $0.00 $1.099.98 $0.00 $132.59
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Gasoiine/Motor Oil/Fucl-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fucl-Visitor Services
Vehicle Rental
Vehicle Rental-Maintenanee
Vehicle Rental-Development
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vchicle Repair and Maintenance-Maintenan:
Vchicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Marketing
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme
Vehicle Repair and Maiatenance-Special Ev
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education
Vehicle Repair and Maintenancee-Veterinary
Vchicle Repair and Maintenance-Seeurity
Vchicle Repair and Maintenance-Administra
Vehicle License & Registration
Vehicle License & Registration-Maintenanc
Vehicle

Total Fleet

Food/Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catcring-Animal
Food/Catering-Marketing
Food/Catering-Membership
Food/Catering-Development

Food/Catering-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

June 2017
June June
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Actual

$1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $180.38 $499.98 $0.00 $247.59
$6.000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $170.91 $3.000.00 $0.00 $1.038.52
$240.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.00 $0.00 $160.35
$20.00 $1.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $1.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16.500.00 $1.375.00 $0.00 $233.57 $8.250.00 $0.00 $1.879.49
$1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.000.00 $35.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $787.06
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $386.61 $1,500.00 $0.00 $386.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2.600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $55.00 $1.299.98 $0.00 $853.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50.560.00 $4.213.33 $0.00 $1.525.82 $25.279.90 $0.00 $9.830.42
$1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $599.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $199.98 $0.00 $40.17
$8.000.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $473.64
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $199.98 $0.00 $0.00
$5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2.499.98 $0.00 $3.167.60
$250,500.00 $21.845.83 20178860Page 22 of 5857.932.83 $119.324.98 $0.00 $118.778.90
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Food/Catcring-Education
Food/Catering-Volunteer
Food/Catering-Veterinary
Food/Catering-Administration
Food/Catering-Human Rcsources
Food/Catering-Capital Projecis

Total Food/Catering

Insurance
Insurance-Other
Liability Insurance
Liability [nsurance-Administration
Property Insurance

Total Insurance

Miscellancous Business
Courier Services
Courier Services-Veterinary
Couricr Services-Visitor Services
Courier Scrvices-Administration
Mileage-Toll-Parking
Milcage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance
Milcage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture
Milcage-Toll-Parking-Animal
Milcage-Toll-Parking-Marketing
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events
Mileage-Toll-Parkina-Education
Milcage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Sccurity

Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$8.300.00 $1.091.66 $0.00 $753.83 $3.499.96 $0.00 $1.198.18
$2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $16.48 $999.98 $0.00 $389.81
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.75
$1.250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $146.85 $624.98 $0.00 $246.09
$24,800.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.300.00 $0.00 $133.87
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$302.150.00 $26.858.33 $0.00 $8.849.99 $132,649.82 $0.00 $125.070.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$175.000.00 $13.500.00 $0.00 $12.918.78 $112,500.00 $0.00 $114.268.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
$175.000.00 $13.500.00 $0.00 $12.918.78 $112.500.00 $0.00 $114268.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $399.98 $0.00 $0.00
$6.350.00 $529.17 $0.00 $710.97 $3.174.98 $0.00 $3.057.52
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.550.00 $125.00 $0.00 $70.35 $750.00 $0.00 $404.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $10.70 $124.98 $0.00 $24.50
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $355.64
$10.695.00 $941.66 $0.00 $0.00 $5.344.96 $0.00 $7.347.78
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $24.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 2017%6%Bage 23 of 58  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.09
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Milcage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expensc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Salcs Tax Expensc-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expensc-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 "~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expensc-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expensc-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expensc-Sceurity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Scrvices $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $320.36
Trip Expense-Animal $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Education $2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,249.98 $0.00 $110.50
Trip Expensc-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Matcrials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Horticulture $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $99.98 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Education $1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Matcerials-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Veterinary $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $199.98 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Administration $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Human Resources $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance $150.00 $12.50 2017808Page 24 of 58  $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing
Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Events
Subscriptions/Publications-Administration
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resource
Volunteer Recognition

Voluntcer Recognition-Special Events
Volunteer Recognition-Voluntecr
Director Discretionary

Director Discretionary-Animal

Direetor Discrctionary-Marketing
Dircctor Discretionary-Administration
Employee Relations

Employee Relations-Animal

Employee Relations-Development
Employce Relations-Special Events
Employce Relations-Education
Employce Relations-Seeurity

Employce Relations-Administration
Rescarch

Research-Animal

Reccognition Expense

Recognition Expensc-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Developnient
Recognition Expense-Special Events
Recognition Expense-Education
Recognition Expense-Volunteer
Recognition Expense-Administration
Recognition Expense-Human Resources

Recognition Expense-Capital Projects

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $49.98 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $99.98 $0.00 $0.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $399.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $119.97 $0.00 $0.00 $682.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20.000.00 $1.666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9.999.98 $0.00 $277.01
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00
$2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $1.842.12
$1.600.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $199.98 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$950.00 $79.17 $0.00 $0.00 $474.98 $0.00 $269.20
$0.00 $0.00 20173960Rage 25 of 58  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Staff Recruitment Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Reeruitment Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expensc-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reeruiting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Maintenance $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 - $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Horticulture $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Animal $2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $150.00
Recruiting-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Veterinary $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Sceurity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.945.97 $0.00 $0.00 $4.945.97
Recruiting-Human Resources $10.000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $660.50 $4.999.98 $0.00 $2.689.00
Recognition Expensc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Miscellancous Business $73.545.00 $6.020.84 $0.00 $6.523.46 $35.894.40 $0.00 $22.664.77

Office Supplics
Office Fumiture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumiture-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumniture-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumniture-Marketing $1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $316.67
Office Fumiture-Membership ' $1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $6.00
Office Furniture-Special Evenis $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumniture~-Education $1.000.00 $835.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumiture-Veterinary $1.800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Seeurity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Oflicc Fumiture-Administration $1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniturc-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 20173160Page 26 of 58  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Office Furniture-Opcrations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Maintenance $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $199.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplics-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Animal $1.200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $29.01 $600.00 $0.00 $446.14
Office Supplics-Marketing $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $666.28
Office Supplics-Membership $1.200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $26.99 $600.00 $0.00 $834.12
Office Supplics-Development $3.100.00 $258.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1.549.96 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplics-Special Events $2.400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $32.07 $1.199.96 $0.00 $469.01
Office Supplics-Education $5.200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2.599.96 $0.00 $634.49
Office Supplics-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplics-Veterinary $1.100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $0.00 $549.98 $0.00 $471.16
Office Supplies-Security $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $324.60
Office Supplics-Visitor Services $1.700.00 5141.67 $0.00 $92.36 $849.98 $0.00 $903.75
Office Supplics-Administration $8.000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $318.9) $3.999.98 $0.00 $3.857.23
Office Supplics-Human Resourecs $350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $20.99 $174.98 $£0.00 $130.09
Office Supplics-Capital Projccts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplics-Operations $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 £0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00

Total Office Supplics $32.450.00 $2.704.18 $0.00 $520.33 $16.224.64 : $0.00 $9.056.54

Postage
Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Animal $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $107.75 $249.98 $0.00 $154.92
Postage~-Marketing $1.750.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Membership $26,000.00 $2.166.67 $0.00 $4.821.84 $12.999.98 $0.00 $15.369.12
Postage-Development $11.500.00 $958.34 $0.00 $54.56 $5.749.96 $0.00 $3.244.44
Postage-Special Events $18.695.00 $118.34 $0.00 $132.94 $6.834.96 $0.00 $6.277.72
Postage-Education $1.675.00 $139.58 $0.00 $31.27 $837.48 $0.00 $62.95
Postage-Volunteer $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $15.64 $249.98 $0.00 $45.90
Postage-Veterinary $4.250.00 $354.17 $0.00 $506.70 $2.124 98 $0.00 $2.858.34

Postage-Sceurity $75.00 $6.25 201780PPage 27 of 58  $0.00 $37.50 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Postage-Visitor Services $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $47.14 $49.98 $0.00 $47.14
Postage-Administration $3.500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $257.99 $1.749.98 $0.00 $1.82541
Postage-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Postage $68.545.00 $4251.69 £0.00 $5.975.83 $31.634.78 $0.00 $29.885.94

Printing
Newsletter Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Newsletter Expense-Mcembership $58.000.00 $4.833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $28.999.98 $0.00 $29,881.25
Newsletter Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.89 $0.00 $0.00 $361.89
Printina-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Animal $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $99.98 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Marketing $45.750.00 $3.750.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $22.500.00 $0.00 $10,354.34
Printing-Mcmbership $22.000.00 $1.833.33 $0.00 $791.27 $10.999.98 $0.00 $19,278.37
Printing-Development $18.000.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.000.00 $0.00 $3.202.16
Printing-Special Events $33.900.00 $900.00 $0.00 $27.25 $9.100.00 $0.00 $11.008.96
Printing-Education $14201.00 $1.183.42 $0.00 $0.00 $7.100.48 $0.00 $1,088.39
Printing-Volunteer $1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Veterinary $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 - $0.00 $49.98 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Sccurity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Visiior Scrvices $3.141.00 $261.75 $0.00 $9.25 $1.570.50 $0.00 $9.25
Printing-Administration $1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $220.52
Printing-Human Resources $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $5.51
Printing-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Operations $25.00 $2.08 $0.00 $0.00 $12.48 $0.00 $0.00

Total Printing $201.317.00 $14,788.91 $0.00 $1.189.66 $92.433.38 $0.00 $75.410.62

Professional Serviees
Legal and Audit $100.000.00 $8.333.35 $0.00 $21.567.26 $49.999.98 $0.00 $62.516.77
Lezal and Audit-Administration $0.00 $0.00 2017806)Page 28 of 58  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Legal and Audit-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67.32 30.00 $0.00 $6.258.58
Lab Work $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lab Work-Veterinary $50.000.00 $4.166.67 $0.00 $7.245.61 $24.999.98 $0.00 $26.735.22
Payroli Scrvice $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Service-Administration $20.000.00 $1.600.00 $0.00 $2,696.03 $9.500.00 $0.00 $16.328.04
Pest Control Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Services-Maintenance $39.500.00 $3.291.67 $0.00 $3.760.00 $19.749.98 $0.00 $22.708.49
Professtonal Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Professional Services $209.500.00 $17.391.67 $0.00 $35.336.24 $104,249.94 $0.00 $134.547.10

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplics-Matcrials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Building Supplics-Malerials-Maingienance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture $1.250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $624.98 $0.00 $0.00
Buildinz Supplies-Materials-Animal $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Building Supplics-Materials-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction-Maintenance $5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Construction-Horticuiture . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $7.04
Exhibit Renovations-Animal $70.000.00 $5.833.35 $0.00 $7.685.31 $34.999.98 $0.00 $14.436.42
Exhibit Maintenancc-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $305.65
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals $20.000.00 $1.666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9.999.98 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $585.23
Improvements-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
improvements-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticult $15.800.00 $1.316.67 201288Page 29 of 582.543.26 $7.899.98 $0.00 $15,623.01
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget ’ Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches - Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Maintenance $1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $495.98 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $1.522.95
Permits-Veterinary $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $24.98 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1.462.00) $0.00 $0.00 (81,462.00)
Repairs and Replacements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.566.93 $0.00 $0.00 $4.634.43
Repairs and Replacements-Maintenanee $170.000.00 $14.166.67 $0.00 $3.089.79 $84.999.98 $0.00 $40,366.57
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture $2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Animal $30.000.00 $2.500.00 $0.00 $4.896.04 $15.000.00 $0.00 $34,723.68
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Special Events $7.200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $599.96 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Education $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $276.00
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $620.59
Repairs and Replacements-Sceurity $1.500.00 . $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1,760.74
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Services $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $508.35 $375.00 $0.00 $660.63
Repairs and Replacements-Administration $2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $1.260.00 $999.98 $0.00 $1,664.91
Repairs and Replacements-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs-Education $0.00 $0.00 } .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Repairs and Replacements $337.050.00 $27.587.53 $0.00 $23.087.68 $165.524.70 $0.00 $115.725.85

Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees
Bank Fees-Measure 7 $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $20.00 $60.00 $0.00 $80.00
Bank Charges $27.500.00 $2.291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $13.749.98 $0.00 $23.568.11

Bank Charges-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 20174960Page 30 of 58  $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $130.35
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Bank Charges-Horticulture

Bank Charges-Animal

Bank Charges-Marketing

Bank Charges-Mcmbesship
Bank Charges-Development
Bank Charges-Events

Bank Charges-Education

Bank Charges-Veterinary

Bank Charges-Sccurity

Bank Charaes-Visitor Services
Bank Charges-Administration
Bank Chargces-Opcrations

Credit Card Fees

Credit Card Fecs-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal

Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services
Credit Card Fees-Administration
Credit Card Chargebacks

Interest Expense

Returned Cheeks From Patrons
Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership
Returned Checeks From Patrons-Special Eve
Bank Charges

Total Scrvice/Bank/Credit Card Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure 2 Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.10 $0.00 $0.00 $438.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$78.00 $6.50 $0.00 $3.95 $39.00 $0.00 $23.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.80 $0.00 $0.00 $106.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.80 $0.00 $0.00 §94.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $47.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70
$4.500.00 $375.30 $0.00 $696.15 $2.250.00 $0.00 $3.889.79
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10.000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $1.366.27 $4.999.98 $0.00 $4.223.05
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.250.00 $104.17 $0.00 339.95 $624.98 $0.00 $239.70
$2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $100.14 $999.98 $0.00 $554.09
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$110.000.00 $11.500.00 $0.00 $11.747.81 $60.500.00 $0.00 $63.489.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7.500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.750.00 $0.00 $10.465.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$163.068.00 $15.922.64 $0.00 $14.128.32 $87.033.92 $0.00 $107.469.69
$0.00 $0.00 20173960Page 31 of 58  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.522.94
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Signage-Maintenance

Signazc-Horiculwre

Stgnage-Marketing

Signage-Membership

Signage-Development

Signage-Spccial Events

Signage-Education

Signage-Sceurity

Signage-Visitor Services

Signage-Administration

Signage-Human Resources

Signage-Capital Projects

Misc.
Misc
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

Total Signage

Specialized Services

. Specialized Services

. Specialized Services-Maintenance
. Specialized Services-Horiculture
sc. Specialized Services-Animal

. Specialized Services-Marketing

. Specialized Services-Memberships
. Specialized Services

. Specialized Services

. Specialized Services-Education

sc. Specialized Serviees-Veterinary

Specialized Services-Security

. Specialized Services-Visitor Services

Specialized Scrvices-Administration
Spccialized Services-Information Tee
Specialized Services-Human Resource

Specialized Services-Operations

irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2.159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1.079.48 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.513.31
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.677.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15.000.00 $1.250.00 $0.00 $313.12 $7.500.00 $0.00 $4.636.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $930.00 $499.98 $0.00 $1.596.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$19.659.00 $1.638.25 $0.00 $1.243.12 $9.829.42 $0.00 $19.947.26
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $164.00 $0.00 $0.00 $488.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $649.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $649.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $150.00 $399.98 $0.00 $150.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147.50 $0.00 $0.00 $147.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $324.50 $0.00 $0.00 $646.50
$7.000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $29.50 $3.499.98 $0.00 $29.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $177.00 $499.98 $0.00 $259.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12.000.00 $1.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.000.00 $0.00 $8.375.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$5.000.00 $416.67 20179060Bage 32 of 58  $0.00 $2.499.98 $0.00 $0.00
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Paver Engraving-Development $12.500.00 $1.041.67 $0.00 $3.125.00 $6.249.98 $0.00 $6.375.00

Total Specialized Services $41.800.00 $3.483.33 $0.00 $4.914.00 $20.899.86 $0.00 $17.268.21

Stafl Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel $30.000.00 $2.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Maintenanc $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stafl Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur $3.150.00 $262.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1.575.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal $46.500.00 $3.875.00 $0.00 $5.109.43 $23.250.00 $0.00 $17.708.94
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketing $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $1,218.60
Staff Development-Con{/Travel-Membershi $7.195.00 $599.58 $0.00 $0.00 $3.597.48 $0.00 $989.77
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Developmer $4.000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.999.98 $0.00 $50.00
Stafl Development-Conf/Travel-Special Eve $7.800.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.900.00 $0.00 $195.00
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Education $9.500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4.749.98 $0.00 $2.060.00
Stafl Development-Con /Travel-Volunicer $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veteninary $12.000.00 $1.000.00 $0.00 $982.21 $6.000.00 $0.00 $3.053.38
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security $4.000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.999.98 $0.00 $2.092.91
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv $8.621.00 $718.42 $0.00 $0.00 $4.310.48 $0.00 $2.135.90
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin $18.500.00 $1.541.67 $0.00 $855.60 $9,249.98 $0.00 $3.134.40
StafTl Development-Conf/Travel-Human Resc $32.000.00 $2.666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $15999.98 $0.00 $2995.22
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operations $4.500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.250.00 $0.00 $1.720.08
Stafl Development-Training $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299.00
StafT Development-Training-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.00
StafT Development-Training-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
StafT Development-Training-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
StafT Development-Training-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Training-Mcembership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Training-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Training-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Training-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.00
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Staff Development-Training-Sceurity $0.00 $0.00 201 ﬁ%q:’age 330f58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.00



7/6/2017 2:49:22PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 32
Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure 2 Actual

Staff Development-Training-Visitor Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Training-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Development-Training-Human Resourc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $96.00
Staff Development-Training-Finanee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tozal Staff Development $194.266.00 $16.188.84 $0.00 $6.947.24 $97.132.84 $0.00 $37.966.20

Supplics
Bedding Materjals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplics $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplics-Maintcnance $115.000.00 $9.583.33 $0.00 $10.232.66 $57.499.98 $0.00 $51.023.02
Clcaning-Janitoria! Supplics-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Clcaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal $6.000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $1.067.74 $3.000.00 $0.00 $2.663.49
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplics-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplics-Vetcrinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.26 $0.00 $0.00 $71.26
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Scrvice $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Display and Exhibit supplics $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Display and Exhibit Supplics-Animal $150.000.00 $15.,000.00 $0.00 $2.742.75 $56.000.00 $0.00 $21.268.85
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education $5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $390.00 $2.499.98 $0.00 $2.488.49
Docent Activitics Expensc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Activitics Expense-Volunteer $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $251.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $7.058.85
Enrichment Supplics $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Marketing $3.725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Development $2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $337.42 $999.98 $0.00 $616.95
Event Supplies-Special Events $44.150.00 $2.066.66 $0.00 $1.480.35 $10.899.96 $0.00 $6.836.00
Event Supplics-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplics-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fundraising Pins-Decvelopment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Graphic Supplics $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture $30.800.00 $2.566.67 2017396Page 34 of 58 $236.77 $15.399.98 $0.00 $13.509.49
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual : Budget Measure Z Actual
Landscaping/Plants-Animal $5.000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2.499.98 $0.00 $61.25
Member Event Expenscs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Membership $6.000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Development $9.000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.499.96 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplics $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplics-Mainteaance $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $49.98 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplics-Animal $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplics-Veterinary $5.200.00 $433.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2.599.98 $0.00 _$2577.37
Photo Supplics $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Supplies-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Mainicnance $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Horticulture $1.200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Animal $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00- $0.00 $224.23
Supplics $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $519.36 $0.00 $0.00 $837.42
Supplies-Maintenance $32.500.00 $2.708.33 $0.00 $2.495.40 $16,249.98 $0.00 $6.968.83
Supplies-Horticulture $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 . $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $291.79 $0.00 $0.00 $1.361.20
Supplies-Marketing, $2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1.249.98 $0.00 $36.68
Supplics-Mcembership $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $67.17
Supplies-Development $9.200.00 $766.66 $0.00 $0.00 $4.599.96 $0.00 $4.242.82
Supplics-Special Events $2.500.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $999.96 $0.00 $30.04
Supplies-Education $15.500.00 $1.291.66 $0.00 $4.705.16 $7.749.92 $0.00 $7.006.06
Supplics-Volunteer $2.:500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1249.98 $0.00 $90.02
Supplics-Veterinary $130.000.00 $10.833.33 $0.00 $3.507.14 $64,999.98 $0.00 $24.394.98
Supplies-Sceurity $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 (8346.03) $249.98 $0.00 $1.258.41
Supplics-Visitor Scrvices $4.100.00 $341.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2.049.98 $0.00 §$2.142.16

Supplies-Administration $2.000.00 $166.67 20173060Page 35 of 58  §74.51 $999.98 $0.00" $625.88
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Supplies-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplics-Operations $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $68.43
Water Quality Supplics-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.099.68 $0.00 $0.00 $30.318.99

Total Supplics $595.025.00 $50.120.81 $0.00 $32.156.96 $265,224.42 $0.00 $187.848.34

Telephone
Telephone $38.000.00 $3.166.67 $0.00 $4.996.31 $18.999.98 $0.00 $25.827.85
Telephone-Maintenance $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $375.00 $0.00 $150.00
Telephone-Horticuliure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Telephone-Animal $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $174.58 $1.500.00 $0.00 $1.359.07
Telephone-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
Telephone-Membership $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
Telephone-Development $1.200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $25.00 $600.00 $0.00 $150.00
Telephone-Special Events $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $79.75 $450.00 $0.00 $415.10
Telephone-Education $1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $944.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1.235.74
Telephone-Veterinary $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $50.00 $450.00 $0.00 $400.00
Telephone-Security $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $79.73 $399.98 $0.00 $415.11
Telephone-Visitor Services $1.500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $134.67 $750.00 $0.00 $680.72
Telephone-Administration $2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $91.98 $1.050.00 $0.00 $500.94
Telephone-Human Resource $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.80 $150.00 $0.00 $150.80
Telephone-Operations $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00

Total Telephone . $51.550.00 $4.295.84 $0.00 $6.701.80 $25.774.96 $0.00 $31.735.33

Uniforms
Uniforms $7.500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $266.51 $3.750.00 $0.00 $13.500.66
Uniforms-Maintenance $2.500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $166.23 $1.24998 $0.00 $371.33
Uniforms-Horticulture $1.200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Animal $15.000.00 $1.250.00 $0.00 $622.40 $7.500.00 $0.00 $1.296.68
Uniforms-Marketing $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $99.98 $0.00 $29.25
Uniforms-Membership $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Unilorms-Special Events $500.00 $41.66 2017§8609age 36 of 58 $40.00 $249.96 $0.00 $40.00
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Uniforms-Education $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Volunteer $4.000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $900.00 $1.999.98 $0.00 $1.108.42
Uniforms-Veterinary $1.200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $82.04
Uniforms-Security $1.700.00 $141.67 30.00 $0.00 $849.98 $0.00 - $0.00
Uniforms-Visitor Services $1.750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $30.90 $874.98 $0.00 $30.90
Uniforms-Administration $1.000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.02 $0.00 $0.00 $41.02
Uniform-Teen Volunteer $3.000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Unitorms S42 800.00 $3.566.65 $0.00 $2,067.06 $21.399.82 $0.00 $16,500.30

Utihiues
Utilitics Gas & Electric $625.000.00 $52,083.33 $65.739.82 - $65.739.82 $512.499.98 $295957.84 $295.957.84
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Utilitics Water & Sewer $50,000.00 $4.166.67 $0.00 $8.420.51 $24,999.98 $0.00 $27.700.64
Utilitics Water & Scwer-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Waste Scrvices $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tortal Urilities $675.000.00 $56.250.00 $65.739.82 (_ 4/ $74,160.33 $337.499.96 $295.957.84 $325,658.48

Other
Disposal Fces $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment-Education $7.000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $14.99 $3.499.98 $0.00 $14.99
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Program Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchascs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchascs-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Frcight on Purchascs-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Misceliancous $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.40 $0.00 $0.00 $1.536.55
Miscellancous-Maintenance $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellancous-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Miscellancous-Animal 2.000. 5166. .
isccllancous-Anima $2.000.00 $166.67 2017-%)60!9696 37 of 58 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $469.62
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Income Statement

June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Miscellaneous-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.37
Miscellancous-Special Events $9.075.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.575.00 $0.00 (30.99)
Miscellancous-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $25.00
Miscellancous-Docent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellancous-Veterinary $4.000.00 $333.33 30.00 $0.00 $1,999.98 $0.00 $658.75
Miscellancous-Security $500.00 $41.67 50.00 $0.00 $249.98 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellancous-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellancous-Administration $2.000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $149.44 $999.98 $0.00 $255.60
Miscellancous-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115.00
Miscellancous-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retail (inventory related)

Cash Over and Short $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cost of Merchandise Sold $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Discounts and Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventory Change-Gift Shop $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Loss on Disposal of Assct $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Merchandise $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Retail (inventory related) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Other $25.575.00 $1.375.01 $0.00 $181.83 $12.824.86 $0.00 $3.101.89

Total Other Expenses $5.810.701.00 $467.834.86 $98.719.98 §520.985.69 $2.808.757.40 $498.995.43 §$2.475.596.53
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $14.528.442.00 $1.144.576.97 $373375.73 $1.138.497.66 $6.979.223.05 $2.165.616.57 $6.204,550.21

Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Planning
Planning-Animal
Planning-Capital Project

City Reimbursement

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0,00
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June 2017
June June June YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Misc capital expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EIR (non MZ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Projects-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Projects-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
rojects-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Misc, Specialized Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES $14.528.442.00 $1.144.576.97 §373.375.73 $1.138.497.66 $6,979.223.05 $2.165.616.57 $6.204.550.21
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $78.973.647.49 $80.724,338.38 ($25.133.008.67) $80.724.338.38 $78.973.647.49 ($23.340.767.83) $78.973.647.49
NET SURPLUS/(BEFICIT) $191.808.00 $118.355.87 (8373.375.73) (8574.314.32) $727.763.67 (82.165,616.57) $1.176.376.57
ENDING FUND BALANCE $79,165.455.49 $80,342.694.25 (525.506,354.40) $80,150.024.06 §79.701.411.16 ($25.506,384.40) $80.150.024.06
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

Agrees to attached
invoices

7| Agrees to attached
Income Statement

June 2017
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animai Feed-Animal)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance 7 $170.057.43
6/1/2017 11393-630 Accounts Payable Valley Produce. Inc.-Produce $1.938.05 -
6/1/2017 11393-641 Accounts Payable Valley Produce. Inc.~Produce $222.00
6/1/2017 11393-643 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay $5.441 .83'{
6/1/2017 11450-725 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-Brian $95.48
6/4/2017 11397-98 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $97.60
6/4/2017 11397-100 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, In¢.-Crickets $590.37
6/5/2017 11427-677 Accounts Payable Visa- Premicr Valley Bank-Mise. Expenses- Shannon $65.62
6/14/2017 11427-347 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $168.60
6/1472017 11427-350 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $233.65
6/14/2017 11427-353 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $116.00
6/14/2017 11427-335 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $244.00
6/14/2017 11427-357 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Producc $1.791.70
6/14/2017 11427-339 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $28.00
6/14/2017 11427-361 Accounts Payable Valley Produce. Inc.-Produce $103.00
6/14/2017 11427-369 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $573.05
6/142017 11427-379 Accounts Payable Bassctt's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $607.68
6/14/2017 11427-381 Accounts Payable Laync Laboratorics, Inc.-Frozen Mice $780.62
6/14/2017 11427-383 Accounts Payablc Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $48.56
6/14/2017 11427-383 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $12.15
6/14/2017 11427-387 Accounts Payable Whitic's Pets-Animal Food $43.18
6/15/2017 11427-445 Accounts Payable Valley Produee, Inc.-Produce $38.75
6/18/2017 11427-714 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce 4
6/18/2017 11427-716 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $197.50
6/18/2017 11427-718 Accounts Payable Valley Produce. Inc.-Producc $1.810.00 «
6/18/2017 11427-720 Accounts Payable Valley Produce. Inc.-Produce $255.00
6/18/2017 11427-722 Accounts Payable Hill's Pet Nutrition Sales, In-Animal Feed $433.47
6/18/2017 11427-726 Accounts Payablc Golden State Bait, [nc.-Fish $97.60
6/18/2017 11427-728 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch. Inc.-Crickets $590.37
6/18/2017 11427-730 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $562.90
6/18/2017 11427-733 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $376.79
6/18/2017 11427-750 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay/Bedding $2,619.78 ¥
6/28/2017 11450-291 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $277.40
6/28/2017 11450-359 Accounts Payablc Bassctt's Cricket Ranch. Inc.-Crickets $607.68
6/28/2017 11450-375 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait. Inc.-Fish $97.60
6/28/2017 11450-377 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $441.50
6/28/2017 11450-381 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay $9.557.95 ¥

Account Subtotals |$32,976.91 | $0.00

6/30/2017 |$32’976-91 | v

Account Net Change
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Page 2
General Ledger Report
June 2017

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $203.037.59
1-5014-00
Account:  §-5014-00 (Bank Fees-Mcasure Z)
6/172017 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $0.00
4-5080-03
Account:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $163.799.21
6/1/2017 11360-1 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas 32.463.84
6/1/2017 11361-1 Journal Entry To reclassify Sun Life $710.37
6/1/2017 11369-1 Journal Entry To reclassify UnitedHealthcare of CA $28.516.22
6/1/2017 11370-1 Joumnal Entry To reclassify VSP $838.64
6/1/2017 11429-1 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas May $2.463.84
6/1/2017 11429-2 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas May $2.581.88
6/9/2017 11398-30 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96
6/9/2017 11398-36 Payroll RSA Employer Contribution $673.34
6/23/2017 11432-50 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96
6/23/2017 11432-56 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $673.34

Account Subtotals $36.497.51 $2,581.88
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $33.915.63 L4
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $197.714.84
1-5080-10
Account:  1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $24.134.24
6/1/2017 113604 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas $258.28
6/12017 11361-4 Journal Entry To reclassify Sun Life $52.57
6/1/2017 113694 Joumal Entry To reclassify UnitedHealtheare of CA $1.747.69
6/1/2017 113704 Joumal Entry To reclassify VSP $43.72
6/1/2017 11429-5 Joumal Entry To reclassify Ameritas May $258.28
6/1/2017 11429-6 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas May $382.84
6/9/2017 11398-57 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $118.44
6/23/2017 11432-57 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $118.44

Account Subiotals $2.597.42 $382.84
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Page 3
General Ledger Report
June 2017

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
6/30/2017 Account Nei Change $2214.58 ¥
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $26,348.82
1-5131-03
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
6/172017 Account Beginning Balance $69.199.87
6/9/2017 11398-69 Payroll Payroll Taxes $612.08
6/9/2017 11398-76 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6.298.34
6/23/2017 11432-75 Payroll Payroll Taxes $662.06
6/23/2017 11432-82 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6.349.42

Account Subtotals $13.921.90 $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $13.921.90 ¥
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $83.121.77
1-5131-10
Account:  1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
6/172017 Account Beginning Balance $8.522.64
6/9/2017 11398-77 Payroll Payroll Taxes $688.48
6/23/2017 11432-83 Payrol} Payroll Taxes $685.46

Account Subtorals $1.373.94 $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $1373.94
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $9.896.58
1-5153-03
Account:  1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $20.388.56
6912017 11398-24 Payroll 6/9/2017 retirement match $122.54
6/9/2017 11398-30 Payroll 6/9/2017 retirement match $2.004.51
6/23/2017 11432-24 Payroll 6/23/2017 rciirement match $129.91
6/23/2017 11432-30 Payroll 6/23/2017 retircment match $2.004.94

Account Subrotals $4.261.90 $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $4.261.90 v
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $24.650.46
1-5153-10
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Page 4
General Ledger Report
June 2017

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $3.329.67
6/92017 11598-31 Payroll 6/9/2017 retirement match $224.01
6/23/2017 11432-31 Payroll 6/23/2017 rctirement match $224.01

Account Subtotals $448.02 $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $448.02 ¥
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $3.777.6%
1-5165-03
Account:  1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $909,993.28
6/9/2017 11398-2 Payroll Salarics $8.011.34
6/9/2017 11398-9 Payroll Salarics $83.014.42
6/232017 11432-2 Payroll Salarics $8.664.47
6/23/12017 11432-9 Payroll Salarics $83.711.88

Account Subtotals $183.402.11 $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $183.402.11 +
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $1.093.395.39
1-5165-10
Account:  1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $111.448.07
6/9/2017 11398-10 Payroll Salarics $8.999.89
6/23/2017 11432-10 Payroll Salarics $8.960.41

Account Subtotals $17.960.30 $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $17.96030 ¥
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $129.408.37
1-5191-00
Account:  ¥-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $230.218.02
6/18/2017 11427-803 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 5/6-6/6/17 $2.693.36 v
6/18/2017 11427-805 Accounts Payable P G & E-Scervice thru 5/5-6/5/17 $55.886.05
6/18/2017 11427-807 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 5/3-6/5/17 $7.827.68 +
6/18/2017 11427-809 Accounts Payable P G & E-70442378538 $667.27
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Page 5
General Ledger Report
June 2017

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-3191-00 (Utilitics Gas & Elcctric)

Account Subtotals $66.407.09 $667.27
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $65.739.82 +
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $295.957.84
1-5200-03
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
6/12017 Account Beginning Belance $72.157.32
6/9/2017 11398-91 Payroll Workers Comp $645.71
6/9/2017 11598-98 Payroll Workers Comp $6.540.40
6/2572017 11432-97 Payroll Workers Comp $801.89
6/2372017 11432-104 Payroll Workers Comp $7.602.82

Account Subtotals $15.590.82 $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $15,590.82 '+
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $87.748.14
1-5200-10
Account:  1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
6/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $8.992.53
6/9/2017 11398-99 Payroll Workers Comp $728.43
612372017 11432-105 Payroll Workers Comp $838.12

Account Subtotals $1.566.55 $0.00
6/30/2017 Account Net Change $1.566.55 o
6/30/2017 Account Ending Balance $10,559.08
6/1/2017 Grand Total Beginning Balance $1.792.240.84
6/30/2017 Grand Total Net Change $373375.73
6/30/2017
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Cabbage Shred Red 347 | Pineapple 200 GRAPE TOMATOES
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Account No: 1934497681-6

| '
PRAE

Service For: Your Account Sumimary
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement
894 W BELMONT AVE
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance

EN ERGY STATEMENH Silatement Date: 06/06/2017

Due Date: 06/23/2017

Questions about your bill?

$5,682.66

Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -5,682.66
$0.00

Current Gas Charges $2,693.36
Toial Amount Due by 06/23/2017 $2,693.36

24 hours, 7 days/wk 1-800-468-4743

Business Specialist available;
Mon-Sat: 7am (o 9pm
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

[ Gas Monthly Billing History
os0000

/ $15000 |
$10000 R :

e

$0 i R i
2016 607 707 805 907 1006 1103 1205 (D5 206 307
Visit wwer.pge.comiMyEnergy for a detared bifl

Important Messages

[

$5000 b,

Daily Usage Compatison

ﬁ(ear Last Current
Ago Period Period |

1983
7915 RS

Gas Therms/ Day

45 505 606 2017
comparison

Your commercial gas rate Your gas usage is currently billed on a non-residential (commercial or industriat) rate. If this is incorrect, please

call us at 1-800-468-4743.
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Details of Gias Charges
05/06/2017 - 06/06/2017 (32 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID; 1934487465
Rate Schedule: GNR1 Gas Service fo Small Commercial Customers

05/06/2017 — 06/31/2017

Customer Charge 26 days @ $2.14936 $55.88
Gas Charges

First 4,000 Thenms/month 2,054.812500Therms @ $0.98238 2,018.61
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04672/Therm) 96.00
Fresno Recovery Fee 20.74

06/01/2017 - 06/06/2017

Customer Charge 6 days @ $2.14936 $12.90
Gas Charges

First 4,000 Therms/month 474.187500Therms @ $0.97499 462.33
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04672/Therm) 22.15
Fresno Recovery Fee 4.75
Total Gas Charges $2,693.36
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Account No: 1934497681-6
Statement Date: 06/06/2017
Due Date: 06/23120°17
Service Informaiion
Meter # 61202044
Current Meter Reading 23,293
Prior Meter Reading 21,452
Difference 1,841
Multiplier 1.373939
Total Usage 2,529.000000 Therms
Serial L

Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm)
05/06/2017 - 05/31/2017
06/01/2017 - 06/06/2017

$0.38238
$0.37499

Additional Messages

Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
and affordable gas service lo your business,
PG&E charges a customer fee which is based
on your highest average daily gas usag2 within
the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
on 01/05/2017, your highest average daily gas
usage was 536.4 therms.



H o RIEDAY OT AT - Account No: 5915064925-5
ol ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date: ~ 06/06/2017
P i pges oyt iy Due Date: 06/23/2017

Service For: Your Account Sumimary

{ yi)

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE 700 CORPORATION Amount Due on P.rev:ouls Slatement $38,211 |
8924 \W BELMONT AVE Payrnent(s) Received Since Last Staternent -38,214.71
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00

Current Electric Charges $55,886.05
Questions about your bill?

LA s - ' pot g IS
24 hours, 7 days/wk 1-800-468-4743 fotal Amouni Due by 06/23/2017 5;55,886.0:] v

Business Specialist available:
Mon-Sat: 7am to 9pim
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

: Electric Monthly Billing History Daily Usage Comparison

100 1Year Last Current
$60000 Ago Period Period

830909 906278 949913

$45000
$30000 l I I
ic kWh /D
$15000 Eteciric h ay
0 ' R : u g "

8 : .
2016 707 805 907 1046 1103 1130 1205 105 203 307 405 505 606 2017
Visit vevnv.pge.comiMyEnergy for a delailed bill comparison
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Details of Electric Charges

RGY STATEMENT

05/05/2017 - 06/05/2017 (32 billing days)

Service For. 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187

Rate Schedule: E13S Medium General Demand-Metered TOU Service

05/05/2017 - 06/05/2017

Customer Charge 32 days @ $19.71253 $630.80
Demand Charge

Max Peal 585.600000 kW @ $18.64000 10,915.58

Max Part Peak 542.400000 kW @ $5.18000 2,809.63

Max Demand 585.600000 kW @ $17.56000 10,283.14
Energy Charges

Peak 59,217.600000 kWh @ $0.15178 8,988.05

Part Peak 60,506.400000 kWh @ $0.11127 6,732.55

Off Peak 184,248.000000 kWh @) $0.08445 15,5659.74
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 93.00% Pawer Faclor) -121.59
Energy Commission Tax 88.15
Total Electric Charges $55,886.05
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Electric Usage This Period: 303,972-.000000 kWh, 32 billing days

Account No:
Statement Date:
Due Date:

Service Information
Meter #
Total Usage

Meler #
Reactive Power

Serial
Rotating Outage Block

5915064925-5
06/06/2017
06/23/12047

1010078518
303,972.000000 kWh

1010078518
121,712.400000 kVar

L
8H



Account No: 7044237853-8

el ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date: 06/06/2017
b : Lty it i § 1 1~ B ¢ - e
o - gt das b Due Daie: 06/23/12017
Service For: Your Account Summary
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Armount Due on Previous Statement $5,068.05
890 W BELMONT AVE Paymenl(s) Received Since Last Slateinent -5,068.05
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
Cuirent Electric Charges $7,827.68
Questions ahout your bill? Electric Adjustments -667.27
24 hours, 7 days/wk 1-800-468-4743 — . —
Business Specialist available: fotal Amount Due by 06/23/2017 $7,16041

Mon-Sat: 7am to 9pm
www.pge.com/MyEnergy
Local Office Address

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

. Electric Monthly Billing History
 $8500 ' ‘

$6375 -

$4250

$2125 I
0 - : g : 1

i3
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Daily Usage Comparison

1Year Last 5unen| I
Ago Period Period

VT M 153576 125253

.

Electric kWh / Day

$ : ;
2016 606 706 8/12 906 1005 11031205 105 203 308 405 505 6706 2017
Visil vwerw.pge.comiMyEnergy for a delalled bill comparison
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Details of Eleciric Charges
05/05/2017 - 06/05/2017 (32 billing days)

Service For: 820 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID. 7044237168

05/05/2017 - 06/05/2017

Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service

Net Charges $7,816.06
Energy Commission Tax 11.62
Total Electric Charges $7,827.68
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Account No

Statement Date:
Due Date:

Service Informaiion

Meter #

Total Usage

Serial

Rotating Outage Block

. 7044237853-8
06/06/2017
06/23/2017

1004578075
40,081.000000 kWh
L

8H



Account No: 7044237853-8

f ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date: 06/06/2017 . .

T wawpge comibyEnergy Due Date:  06/23/2017

Details of Electric Charges (continued)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement (D; 7044237158

Adjustments
ZCT Adjustment -$667.27
Total Adjustments -$667.27
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill confPafi¥hPage 58 of 58 Page 4 of 4
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